
 ****************************************************************;      00035000 
 *** DSY3MPRS                                                 ***;      00035100 
 *** SAS INCLUDE MODULE FOR DESY MEDPAR                       ***;      00035200 
 ***     FIXED BLOCK, UNPACKED RECORD.                        ***;      00035300 
 ***     THIS FORMAT IS FOR BOTH IDENTIFIABLE AND LDS FORMAT. ***;      00035300 
 *** RECD LENGTH:  838                                        ***;      00036000 
 *** RECD FORMAT:  FB                                         ***;      00037000 
 *** WRITTEN BY:   CHERYL MITCHELL                            ***;      00039000 
 ***       DATE:   5/02/2003                                  ***;      00070000 
 *** MODIFIED BY:  BARBARA ROTH, 5/15/2003                    ***;      00110000 
 *** MODIFIED BY:  BARBARA ROTH, 11/4/2004                    ***;      00110000 
 ***               CHANGED NUMERIC FIELDS TO NUMERIC FORMAT.  ***;      00110000 
 ****************************************************************;      00120000 
OPTION  OBS=MAX;                                                        00130068 
 DATA MPAR838 
      (KEEP= 
       MEDPAR_HEADER_VALUE                                              00130000 
       MEDPAR_HEADER_TBD                                                00130000 
       MEDPAR_HEADER_LINK                                               00130000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_CLM_ACNT_NUM                                         00140000 
       MEDPAR_CTGRY_EQTBL_BIC_CD                                        00150000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_AGE_CNT                                              00160000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_SEX_CD                                               00170000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_RACE_CD                                              01770000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_MDCR_STUS_CD                                         01771000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_RSDNC_SSA_STATE_CD                                   01773000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_RSDNC_SSA_CNTY_CD                                    01775000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_MLG_CNTCT_ZIP_CD                                     01777000 
       MEDPAR_ADMSN_DAY_CD                                              01790000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_DSCHRG_STUS_CD                                       01800000 
       MEDPAR_GHO_PD_CD                                                 01810000 
       MEDPAR_PPS_IND_CD                                                01820000 
       MEDPAR_PRVDR_STATE_CD                                            01840000 
       MEDPAR_PRVDR_NUM_3RD_CD                                          01850000 
       MEDPAR_PRVDR_NUM_SRL_CD                                          01860000 
       MEDPAR_PRVDR_NUM_SPCL_UNIT_CD                                    01870000 
       MEDPAR_SS_LS_SNF_IND_CD                                          01880000 
       MEDPAR_STAY_FINL_ACTN_CLM_CNT                                    01890000 
       MEDPAR_LTST_CLM_ACRTN_DT                                         01910000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_MDCR_BNFT_EXHST_DT                                   01920000 
       MEDPAR_SNF_QUALN_FROM_DT                                         01940000 
       MEDPAR_SNF_QUALN_THRU_DT                                         01950000 
       MEDPAR_ADMSN_DT                                                  01960000 
       MEDPAR_DSCHRG_DT                                                 01970000 
       MEDPAR_CVR_LVL_CARE_THRU_DT                                      01980000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_DEATH_DT                                             01990000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_DEATH_DT_VRFY_CD                                     02000000 
       MEDPAR_INTRNL_USE_SSI_IND_CD                                     02020000 
       MEDPAR_INTRNL_USE_SSI_DAY_CNT                                    02030000 
       MEDPAR_LOS_DAY_CNT                                               02050000 
       MEDPAR_OUTLIER_DAY_CNT                                           02060000 
       MEDPAR_UTLZTN_DAY_CNT                                            02070000 
       MEDPAR_TOT_COINSRNC_DAY_CNT                                      02080000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_LRD_USE_CNT                                          02090000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_PTA_COINSRNC_AMT                                     02110000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_IP_DDCTBL_AMT                                        02120000 
       MEDPAR_BENE_BLOOD_DDCTBL_AMT                                     02130000 



       MEDPAR_BENE_PRMRY_PYR_AMT                                        02140000 
       MEDPAR_DRG_OUTLIER_PMT_AMT                                       02150000 
       MEDPAR_IP_DSPRPRTNT_SHR_AMT                                      02160000 
       MEDPAR_IME_AMT                                                   02170000 
       MEDPAR_DRG_PRICE_AMT                                             02180000 
       MEDPAR_PASS_THRU_AMT                                             02190000 
       MEDPAR_TOT_PPS_CPTL_AMT                                          02200000 
       MEDPAR_TOT_CHRG_AMT                                              02220000 
       MEDPAR_TOT_CVR_CHRG_AMT                                          02230000 
       MEDPAR_MDCR_PMT_AMT                                              02240000 
       MEDPAR_ACMDTNS_TOT_CHRG_AMT                                      02250000 
       MEDPAR_DPRTMNTL_TOT_CHRG_AMT                                     02260000 
       MEDPAR_PRVT_ROOM_DAY_CNT                                         02270000 
       MEDPAR_SEMIPRVT_ROOM_DAY_CNT                                     02280000 
       MEDPAR_WARD_DAY_CNT                                              02290000 
       MEDPAR_INTNSV_CARE_DAY_CNT                                       02300000 
       MEDPAR_CRNRY_CARE_DAY_CNT                                        02310000 
       MEDPAR_PRVT_ROOM_CHRG_AMT                                        02320000 
       MEDPAR_SEMIPRVT_ROOM_CHRG_AMT                                    02330000 
       MEDPAR_WARD_CHRG_AMT                                             02350000 
       MEDPAR_INTNSV_CARE_CHRG_AMT                                      02360000 
       MEDPAR_CRNRY_CARE_CHRG_AMT                                       02370000 
       MEDPAR_OTHR_SRVC_CHRG_AMT                                        02390000 
       MEDPAR_PHRMCY_CHRG_AMT                                           02400000 
       MEDPAR_MDCL_SUPLY_CHRG_AMT                                       02410000 
       MEDPAR_DME_CHRG_AMT                                              02420000 
       MEDPAR_USED_DME_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_PHYS_THRPY_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_OCPTNL_THRPY_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_SPCH_PTHLGY_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_INHLTN_THRPY_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_BLOOD_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_BLOOD_ADMIN_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_OPRTG_ROOM_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_LTHTRPSY_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_CRDLGY_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_ANSTHSA_CHRG_AMT                                          02570000 
       MEDPAR_LAB_CHRG_AMT                                              02580000 
       MEDPAR_RDLGY_CHRG_AMT                                            02590001 
       MEDPAR_MRI_CHRG_AMT                                              02600001 
       MEDPAR_OP_SRVC_CHRG_AMT                                          02610001 
       MEDPAR_ER_CHRG_AMT                                               02620001 
       MEDPAR_AMBLNC_CHRG_AMT                                           02630001 
       MEDPAR_PROFNL_FEES_CHRG_AMT                                      02640001 
       MEDPAR_ORGN_ACQSTN_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_ESRD_REV_SETG_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_CLNC_VISIT_CHRG_AMT 
       MEDPAR_ICU_IND_CD 
       MEDPAR_CRNRY_CARE_IND_CD 
       MEDPAR_PHRMCY_IND_CD 
       MEDPAR_TRNSPLNT_IND_CD 
       MEDPAR_RDLGY_ONCLGY_IND_SW 
       MEDPAR_RDLGY_DGNSTC_IND_SW 
       MEDPAR_RDLGY_THRPTC_IND_SW 
       MEDPAR_RDLGY_NUCLR_MDCN_IND_SW 
       MEDPAR_RDLGY_CT_SCAN_IND_SW 
       MEDPAR_RDLGY_OTHR_IMGNG_IND_SW 



       MEDPAR_OP_SRVC_IND_CD 
       MEDPAR_ORGN_ACQSTN_IND_CD 
       MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_1 
       MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_2 
       MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_3 
       MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_4 
       MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_5 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_CNT 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_1 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_2 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_3 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_4 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_5 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_6 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_7 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_8 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_9 
       MEDPAR_DGNS_CD_10 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_IND_SW                                        02880001 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_CD_CNT 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_DT_CNT 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_CD_1 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_CD_2 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_CD_3 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_CD_4 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_CD_5 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_CD_6 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_PRFRM_DT_1 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_PRFRM_DT_2 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_PRFRM_DT_3 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_PRFRM_DT_4 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_PRFRM_DT_5 
       MEDPAR_SRGCL_PRCDR_PRFRM_DT_6 
       MEDPAR_BLOOD_PT_FRNSH_QTY 
       MEDPAR_BENE_IDENT_CD 
       MEDPAR_DRG_CD 
       MEDPAR_DSCHRG_DSTNTN_CD 
       MEDPAR_DRG_OUTLIER_STAY_CD 
       MEDPAR_BENE_PRMRY_PYR_CD 
       MEDPAR_ESRD_COND_CD 
       MEDPAR_SRC_IP_ADMSN_CD 
       MEDPAR_IP_ADMSN_TYPE_CD 
       MEDPAR_FICARR_IDENT_NUM 
       MEDPAR_ADMTG_DGNS_CD 
       MEDPAR_ADMSN_DEATH_DAY_CNT 
       MEDPAR_INTRNL_USE_IPSB_CD 
       MEDPAR_INTRNL_USE_FIL_DT_CD 
       MEDPAR_INTRNL_USE_SMPL_SIZE_CD 
       MEDPAR_WRNG_IND_CD 
       MEDPAR_ORIG_CLM_LCTR_NUM_GRP 
       MEDPAR_ACTIVE_XREF_IND 
       MEDPAR_SELECTION_REASON) 
     ; 
     INFILE MPAR ; 
     INPUT 
 /* MEDPAR_HEADER_GRP */ 
          @1   MEDPAR_HEADER_VALUE            $CHAR30. 



          @31  MEDPAR_HEADER_TBD              $CHAR11. 
          @42  MEDPAR_HEADER_LINK             $CHAR09. 
 /* MEDPAR_CLM_LCTR_NUM_GRP */ 
             @51  MEDPAR_BENE_CLM_ACNT_NUM    $CHAR9.                   00140000 
             @60  MEDPAR_CTGRY_EQTBL_BIC_CD   $CHAR2.                   00150000 
          @62  MEDPAR_BENE_AGE_CNT            3.                        00160000 
          @65  MEDPAR_BENE_SEX_CD             $CHAR1.                   00170000 
          @66  MEDPAR_BENE_RACE_CD            $CHAR1.                   01770000 
          @67  MEDPAR_BENE_MDCR_STUS_CD       $CHAR2.                   01771000 
          @69  MEDPAR_BENE_RSDNC_SSA_STATE_CD $CHAR2.                   01773000 
          @71  MEDPAR_BENE_RSDNC_SSA_CNTY_CD  $CHAR3.                   01775000 
          @74  MEDPAR_BENE_MLG_CNTCT_ZIP_CD   $CHAR5.                   01777000 
          @79  MEDPAR_FILLER_1                $CHAR4.                   01780000 
          @83  MEDPAR_ADMSN_DAY_CD            1.                        01790000 
          @84  MEDPAR_BENE_DSCHRG_STUS_CD     $CHAR1.                   01800000 
          @85  MEDPAR_GHO_PD_CD               $CHAR1.                   01810000 
          @86  MEDPAR_PPS_IND_CD              $CHAR1.                   01820000 
 /* MEDPAR_PRVDR_NUM_GRP */                                             01830001 
             @87  MEDPAR_PRVDR_STATE_CD       2.                        01840000 
             @89  MEDPAR_PRVDR_NUM_3RD_CD     $CHAR1.                   01850000 
             @90 MEDPAR_PRVDR_NUM_SRL_CD      $CHAR3.                   01860000 
          @93  MEDPAR_PRVDR_NUM_SPCL_UNIT_CD  $CHAR1.                   01870000 
          @94  MEDPAR_SS_LS_SNF_IND_CD        $CHAR1.                   01880000 
          @95  MEDPAR_STAY_FINL_ACTN_CLM_CNT  4.                        01890000 
          @99  MEDPAR_LTST_CLM_ACRTN_DT       7.                        01910000 
          @106 MEDPAR_BENE_MDCR_BNFT_EXHST_DT 7.                        01920000 
          @113 MEDPAR_SNF_QUALN_FROM_DT       7.                        01940000 
          @120 MEDPAR_SNF_QUALN_THRU_DT       7.                        01950000 
          @127 MEDPAR_ADMSN_DT                7.                        01960000 
          @134 MEDPAR_DSCHRG_DT               7.                        01970000 
          @141 MEDPAR_CVR_LVL_CARE_THRU_DT    7.                        01980000 
          @148 MEDPAR_BENE_DEATH_DT           7.                        01990000 
          @155 MEDPAR_BENE_DEATH_DT_VRFY_CD   $CHAR1.                   02000000 
          @156 MEDPAR_INTRNL_USE_SSI_IND_CD   $CHAR1.                   02020000 
          @157 MEDPAR_INTRNL_USE_SSI_DAY_CNT  4.                        02030000 
          @161 MEDPAR_FILLER_2                $CHAR1.                   02040000 
          @162 MEDPAR_LOS_DAY_CNT             6.                        02050000 
          @168 MEDPAR_OUTLIER_DAY_CNT         4.                        02060000 
          @172 MEDPAR_UTLZTN_DAY_CNT          4.                        02070000 
          @176 MEDPAR_TOT_COINSRNC_DAY_CNT    4.                        02080000 
          @180 MEDPAR_BENE_LRD_USE_CNT        4.                        02090000 
          @184 MEDPAR_FILLER_3                $CHAR12.                  02100000 
          @196 MEDPAR_BENE_PTA_COINSRNC_AMT  8.                         02110000 
          @204 MEDPAR_BENE_IP_DDCTBL_AMT     8.                         02120000 
          @212 MEDPAR_BENE_BLOOD_DDCTBL_AMT  8.                         02130000 
          @220 MEDPAR_BENE_PRMRY_PYR_AMT     8.                         02140000 
          @228 MEDPAR_DRG_OUTLIER_PMT_AMT    8.                         02150000 
          @236 MEDPAR_IP_DSPRPRTNT_SHR_AMT   8.                         02160000 
          @244 MEDPAR_IME_AMT                8.                         02170000 
          @252 MEDPAR_DRG_PRICE_AMT          8.                         02180000 
          @260 MEDPAR_PASS_THRU_AMT          8.                         02190000 
          @268 MEDPAR_TOT_PPS_CPTL_AMT       8.                         02200000 
          @276 MEDPAR_FILLER_4               $CHAR12.                   02210000 
          @288 MEDPAR_TOT_CHRG_AMT           8.                         02220000 
          @296 MEDPAR_TOT_CVR_CHRG_AMT       8.                         02230000 
          @304 MEDPAR_MDCR_PMT_AMT           8.                         02240000 
          @312 MEDPAR_ACMDTNS_TOT_CHRG_AMT   8.                         02250000 



          @320 MEDPAR_DPRTMNTL_TOT_CHRG_AMT    8.                       02260000 
          @328 MEDPAR_PRVT_ROOM_DAY_CNT        4.                       02270000 
          @332 MEDPAR_SEMIPRVT_ROOM_DAY_CNT    4.                       02280000 
          @336 MEDPAR_WARD_DAY_CNT             4.                       02290000 
          @340 MEDPAR_INTNSV_CARE_DAY_CNT      4.                       02300000 
          @344 MEDPAR_CRNRY_CARE_DAY_CNT       4.                       02310000 
 /* MEDPAR_ACMDTNS_CHRG_GRP */                                          02311000 
             @348 MEDPAR_PRVT_ROOM_CHRG_AMT       8.                    02320000 
             @356 MEDPAR_SEMIPRVT_ROOM_CHRG_AMT   8.                    02330000 
             @364 MEDPAR_WARD_CHRG_AMT            8.                    02350000 
             @372 MEDPAR_INTNSV_CARE_CHRG_AMT     8.                    02360000 
             @380 MEDPAR_CRNRY_CARE_CHRG_AMT      8.                    02370000 
 /* MEDPAR_SRVC_CHRG_GRP  */                                            02380000 
             @388  MEDPAR_OTHR_SRVC_CHRG_AMT      8.                    02390000 
             @396  MEDPAR_PHRMCY_CHRG_AMT         8.                    02400000 
             @404  MEDPAR_MDCL_SUPLY_CHRG_AMT     8.                    02410000 
             @412  MEDPAR_DME_CHRG_AMT            8.                    02420000 
             @420  MEDPAR_USED_DME_CHRG_AMT       8.                    02430000 
             @428  MEDPAR_PHYS_THRPY_CHRG_AMT     8.                    02440000 
             @436  MEDPAR_OCPTNL_THRPY_CHRG_AMT   8.                    02460000 
             @444  MEDPAR_SPCH_PTHLGY_CHRG_AMT    8.                    02470000 
             @452  MEDPAR_INHLTN_THRPY_CHRG_AMT   8.                    02490000 
             @460  MEDPAR_BLOOD_CHRG_AMT          8.                    02510000 
             @468  MEDPAR_BLOOD_ADMIN_CHRG_AMT    8.                    02520000 
             @476  MEDPAR_OPRTG_ROOM_CHRG_AMT     8.                    02530000 
             @484  MEDPAR_LTHTRPSY_CHRG_AMT       8.                    02550000 
             @492  MEDPAR_CRDLGY_CHRG_AMT         8.                    02560000 
             @500  MEDPAR_ANSTHSA_CHRG_AMT        8.                    02570000 
             @508  MEDPAR_LAB_CHRG_AMT            8.                    02580000 
             @516  MEDPAR_RDLGY_CHRG_AMT          8.                    02590001 
             @524  MEDPAR_MRI_CHRG_AMT            8.                    02600001 
             @532  MEDPAR_OP_SRVC_CHRG_AMT        8.                    02610001 
             @540  MEDPAR_ER_CHRG_AMT             8.                    02620001 
             @548  MEDPAR_AMBLNC_CHRG_AMT         8.                    02630001 
             @556  MEDPAR_PROFNL_FEES_CHRG_AMT    8.                    02640001 
             @564  MEDPAR_ORGN_ACQSTN_CHRG_AMT    8.                    02650001 
             @572  MEDPAR_ESRD_REV_SETG_CHRG_AMT  8.                    02660001 
             @580  MEDPAR_CLNC_VISIT_CHRG_AMT     8.                    02670001 
 /* MEDPAR_ACMDTNS_SRVC_IND_GRP */                                      02680001 
             @588  MEDPAR_ICU_IND_CD              $CHAR1.               02690001 
             @589  MEDPAR_CRNRY_CARE_IND_CD       $CHAR1.               02700001 
             @590  MEDPAR_PHRMCY_IND_CD           1.                    02710001 
             @591  MEDPAR_TRNSPLNT_IND_CD         1.                    02720001 
 /* MEDPAR_RDLGY_IND_GRP */                                             02730001 
                @592  MEDPAR_RDLGY_ONCLGY_IND_SW  1.                    02740001 
                @593  MEDPAR_RDLGY_DGNSTC_IND_SW  1.                    02741001 
                @594  MEDPAR_RDLGY_THRPTC_IND_SW  1.                    02742001 
                @595  MEDPAR_RDLGY_NUCLR_MDCN_IND_SW  1.                02750001 
                @596  MEDPAR_RDLGY_CT_SCAN_IND_SW     1.                02760001 
                @597  MEDPAR_RDLGY_OTHR_IMGNG_IND_SW  1.                02770001 
             @598  MEDPAR_OP_SRVC_IND_CD          1.                    02780001 
             @599  MEDPAR_ORGN_ACQSTN_IND_CD      $CHAR2.               02790001 
             @601  MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_1      $CHAR2.               02800001 
             @603  MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_2      $CHAR2.               02810001 
             @605  MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_3      $CHAR2.               02820001 
             @607  MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_4      $CHAR2.               02830001 
             @609  MEDPAR_ESRD_SETG_IND_CD_5      $CHAR2.               02840001 



/* MEDPAR DGNS CD GRP */ 02850001 
@611 MEDPAR DGNS CD CNT 2. 02860001 
@613 MEDPAR DGNS CD 1 $CHAR6. 02870001 
@619 MEDPAR DGNS CD 2 $CHAR6. 02871001 
@625 MEDPAR DGNS CD 3 $CHAR6. 02872001 
@631 MEDPAR DGNS CD 4 $CHAR6. 02873001 
@637 MEDPAR DGNS CD 5 $CHAR6. 02874001 
@643 MEDPAR DGNS CD 6 $CHAR6. 02875001 
@649 MEDPAR DGNS CD 7 $CHAR6. 02876001 
@655 MEDPAR DGNS CD 8 $CHAR6. 02877001 
@661 MEDPAR DGNS CD 9 $CHAR6. 02878001 
@667 MEDPAR DGNS CD 10 $CHAR6. 02879001 

@673 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR IND SW $CHAR1. 02880001 
/* MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR GRP */ 

- -
02890001 

@674 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR CD CNT 2. 02900001 
@676 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR DT CNT 2. 02910001 
@678 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR CD 1 $CHAR7. 02920001 
@685 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR CD 2 $CHAR7. 02921001 
@692 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR CD 3 $CHAR7. 02922001 
@699 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR CD 4 $CHAR7. 02923001 
@7 0 6 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR CD 5 $CHAR7. 02924001 
@713 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR CD 6 $CHAR7. 02925001 
@720 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR PRFRM DT 1 7. 02930001 
@727 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR PRFRM DT 2 7. 02931001 
@734 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR PRFRM DT 3 7. 02932001 
@741 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR PRFRM DT 4 7. 02933001 
@7 4 8 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR PRFRM DT 5 7. 02934001 
@755 MEDPAR SRGCL PRCDR PRFRM DT 6 7. 

-
02935001 

@762 MEDPAR_BLOOD_PT_FRNSH_QTY 4. 02940001 
@766 MEDPAR BENE IDENT CD $CHAR2. 02950001 
@768 MEDPAR DRG CD 3. 02960001 
@771 MEDPAR DSCHRG DSTNTN CD 2. 02970001 
@773 MEDPAR DRG OUTLIER STAY CD 1. 02980001 
@774 MEDPAR BENE PRMRY PYR CD $CHAR1. 02990001 
@775 MEDPAR ESRD COND CD 2. 03000001 
@777 MEDPAR SRC IP ADMSN CD $CHAR1. 03010001 
@778 MEDPAR IP ADMSN TYPE CD $CHAR1. 03020001 
@779 MEDPAR FICARR IDENT NUM $CHAR5. 03030001 
@7 8 4 MEDPAR ADMTG DGNS CD $CHAR5. 03040001 
@789 MEDPAR FILLER 5 $CHAR4. 03050001 
@793 MEDPAR ADMSN DEATH DAY CNT 6. 03060001 
@799 MEDPAR FILLER 6 $CHAR4. 03070001 
@803 MEDPAR INTRNL USE IPSB CD 3. 03080001 
@8 0 6 MEDPAR INTRNL USE FIL DT CD 1. 03090001 
@807 MEDPAR INTRNL USE SMPL SIZE CD 1. 03100001 
@808 MEDPAR WRNG IND CD 18. 03110001 
@826 MEDPAR ORIG CLM LCTR NUM GRP $CHAR11. 03110001 
@837 MEDPAR ACTIVE XREF IND $CHAR1. 03110001 
@838 MEDPAR SELECTION REASON $CHAR1. ; 03110001 




